REC

01-20-1999



SHEET

Docket No. 86088/tl

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **ROBERT BOSCH GmbH** MOTOROLA, INC 303 EAST ALGONQUIN ROA SCHAUMBURG, IL. 60196 3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT **AUGUST 17, 1998** Execution Date(s): 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as rollows: A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,721,962 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN LANGER & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_1\_\_\_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. 01/20/1999 SBURMS 00000189 4721962 01 FC:581 40.00 BP 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378. 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document. Dated: JANUARY 14, 1999 **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** 

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C 20231 on JANUARY 14, 1999.

Thomas Langer

**REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0525** 

Attorney Docket: 86088/TL

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas ROBERT BOSCH GmbH (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany having a business address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442, Stuttgart, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,721,962 issued January 26, 1988 (referred to hereinafter as the "U.S. Patent"), and the invention described and claimed therein, by virtue of an Assignment recorded on May 27, 1986, Reel 4561, Frame 362, and

Whereas MOTOROLA, INC. (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware having a business address at 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said U.S. Patent;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, said invention and said U.S. Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the respective term for which said U.S. Patent is granted or extended or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patent, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees that on request, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to it respecting said invention and said U.S. Patent and cooperate in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid in enforcing proper patent rights in said invention and U.S. Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto the date set forth below.

Date: \_\_\_\_August 17, 1998

Assignor: ROBERT BOSCH GMBH

By: ppd. Klaus Voss ppa-Ralf-Holger Behrens

Name:

Title: authorized corporate officer authorized corporate

officer

ارس

PATENT REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0526